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Pelagic fishery Bay of Biscay 
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Pelagic fishery Bay of Biscay 
Sensitivity Analysis 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Larval survival 
 average 

Lehuta et al. ICES J. Mar. Sc. 2010 
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Model Mars 3D 

 Huret et al. 2010.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Re-estimation – 
Change of scale 

Lehuta et al. ICES J. Mar. Sc. 2010 
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SET PRIORITIES FOR PARAMETERIZATION 

 

Still a lot of parameters ! 
Often correlated 
And few data… 
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Lehuta et al. 2013 



15 
Lehuta et al. Fish.Res. 2013. 

Param 1 : mortalité des oeufs 
Param 2 : durée de la ponte 
Param 3 : date de migration 
⇒8 alternative parameterizations 

 
 

Param 4 : accessibilité 
Param 5 : mortalité adultes 
⇒Calibration  

 

SA-CALIBRATION-VALIDATION FOR 
PARAMETERIZATION 

Pêcherie pélagique 
1 run = 20 min 
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Pêcherie pélagique 
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limit alternatives 
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FILL KNOWLEDGE GAPS: SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS 
HERRING META-POPULATION GULF OF MAINE 
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Algorithme génétique 
 
Ensemble run (20) 
20 output variables 

 
Record, N. et al. 2010. 
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Algorithme génétique 

Record, N. et al. 2010. 
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FILL KNOWLEDGE GAPS:  
TWIN EXPERIMENT & ENSEMBLE RUN (20) 
HERRING META-POPULATION GULF OF MAINE 
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Simulation design 

Sensitivity analysis 

8 Management scenarios 

Factorial fractional design  

Environmental scenarios 

Model uncertainty 
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Performance metrics exclusivity 

effp2 

gestion:Sc 

paita:effp1 

gestion:prixSp 

paita:effesp 

Sc:paita 

gestion:effesp 

Sc:effesp 

gestion:effp1 

effp1 

gro 

Scenario 

gestion:paita 

effesp 

gestion 

paita 

0.
00

 

0.
05

 

0.
10

 

0.
15

 

0.
20

 

0.
25

 

0.
30

 

0.
35

 

Ind. Sensibilité : Nb années fermeture 

gro:paita 

gestion:gro 

effp1 

gestion:effp1 

gro 

Mnat:gro 

gestion:effesp 

gestion:Sc 

gestion:paita 

paita:effesp 

gestion 

Sc :effesp 

Effort esp 

Sc :paita 

paita 

Scénario 

0.
00

 

0.
05

 

0.
10

 

0.
15

 

0.
20

 

Ind. Sensibilité : Taux croissance # closure years Pop growth rate 

Management 



32 

effp2 

gestion:Sc 

paita:effp1 

gestion:prixSp 

paita:effesp 

Sc:paita 

gestion:effesp 

Sc:effesp 

gestion:effp1 

effp1 

gro 

Scenario 

gestion:paita 

effesp 

gestion 

paita 

0.
00

 

0.
05

 

0.
10

 

0.
15

 

0.
20

 

0.
25

 

0.
30

 

0.
35

 

Ind. Sensibilité : Nb années fermeture 

gro:paita 

gestion:gro 

effp1 

gestion:effp1 

gro 

Mnat:gro 

gestion:effesp 

gestion:Sc 

gestion:paita 

paita:effesp 

gestion 

Sc :effesp 

Effort esp 

Sc :paita 

paita 

Scénario 

0.
00

 

0.
05

 

0.
10

 

0.
15

 

0.
20

 

Ind. Sensibilité : Taux croissance # closure years Pop growth rate 

Management 

Data collection 
possible Environmental 

scenarios 

Performance metrics exclusivity 
Environment Model uncertainty 



AS – Optimisation – Validation 

Adjust complexity 
to question 

Set priorities for 
parameterization 

Orient 
management 

Fill 
knowledge 

gaps 



MANAGEMENT STRATEGY OPTIMISATION 
MIXED FISHERIES 

Fplie 

Fmerlan 

Fsole 

Fcabillaud 



MANAGEMENT STRATEGY OPTIMISATION 
MIXED FISHERIES 

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200

Quotas ~Etat biologique du stock 

Fplie 

Fmerlan 

Fsole 

Fcabillaud 

Maximum sustainable yield 



MANAGEMENT STRATEGY OPTIMISATION 
MIXED FISHERIES 

Fplie 

Fcabillaud 

Fmerlan 

Fsole 

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200

Quotas 

Sc. Max : Effort E1 = Effort 1 +Effort 1  

Maximum sustainable yield 



MANAGEMENT STRATEGY OPTIMISATION 
MIXED FISHERIES 

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200

Quotas 

Sc. Min : Effort E2 = Effort 2 +Effort 2 

Fplie 

Fmerlan 

Fsole 

Fcabillaud 

Maximum sustainable yield 



MANAGEMENT STRATEGY OPTIMISATION 
MIXED FISHERIES 
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(Rindorp et al. 2016) 



MANAGEMENT STRATEGY OPTIMISATION 
MIXED FISHERIES 
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CONCLUSION 
 AS – Optimisation – Validation 

 In fisheries, 
 Use of these methods is in its enfancy 
 These are not sophisticated methods 

 
 Powerful tools to 

 Explore our understanding of the system 
 Make parameterization efficient and objective 
 Improve confidence in models 
 Control and assess uncertainty 
 Provide operational results for fisheries management 



PERSPECTIVES AND CHALLENGES 
(SOS MEXICO !) 

 Analyse de Sensibilité  
 Mélange var discrètes (non ordonnées ex. climato) et 

continues 
 Variables corrélées et domaine des possibles 
 AS guidé par objectif 

 

 Estimation intégrée sur modèle complexe  
 Variété d’algorithmes 
 Metamodélisation : simulation de séries temporelles 

nombreuses variables d’intérêt, objectifs parfois flous 
(seuils…) 

 Fonction objectif 
 Au delà de SCE (tendances, distribution) 
 Données incertaines 



 



 Optimisation en grande dimension  
 

 Approches multi-modèles 
 ID et exploitation des forces et faiblesses de chaque 

modèle (décomposition en dimensions) 
 

 Augmenter la transparence et la confiance (Acteurs 
et décideurs) 
 AS et analyse de perturbation 
 Confrontation aux données 
 Online tools  ! 

PERSPECTIVES AND CHALLENGES 
(SOS MEXICO !) 



MERCI 



FONCTION OBJECTIF 
 di = 1 / (1 +xi),   
with xi =  Sum_over_time  ((Sim_t – Obs_t)^2/ Obs_t ^2),  
 
Period 2000-2008 
 Annual catches at age per area (20 functions) 
 Annual biomass at age assessed in January (5 functions) 
 Annual Autumn survey’s spatial distribution for each age class (Abundance 

index in 1A / Global abundance index) (5 functions) 
 Annual Spring survey’s spatial distribution for each age class (Abundance 

index in Ai / Global abundance indice, for Ai in {1A, 1B, 3}) (15 functions) 
 

 The overall objective function D is the sum of the sub-functions thus a perfect 
fit would give D = 45 

  
 

Observation / simulation 



EXPÉRIENCES 
 Twin experiment: 
Simule les observations ! À paramètres connus. 
 Est-ce que l’algorithme retrouve les paramètres utilisés 
?  
 Scénarios sur M: 

 Scénario 1 : M constant identique à tous âges 
 Scénario 2 : M ~année identique à tous âges 
 Scénario 3 : M constant mais varie avec l’âge 

M(length) = Exp(a+b*log(length))  
 
Algorithme : Record et al. 2010 
Ensemble : > 20 runs 
 

 
 



TWIN EXPERIMENT 
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Mean 
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RÉSULTATS 
SCÉNARIO 1 

 
         M          dec1 1a-2   dec1 1b-2    dec2 3-2 
 
 
 
 
   apr1 2-1a    apr1 2-1b   aug1 2-1a   apr2 2-1a 
 
 
 
   apr2 2-1b     apr2 2-3      apr1 2-2     apr2 2-2 
     



SCÉNARIO 1 

 

0

0,2

0,4

0,6

0,8

1

1,2

Dec1-1A2 Dec1-1B2 Dec2-32 Apr1-21A Apr1-21B Apr1-22 Aug1-21A Apr2-21A Apr2-21B Apr2-22 Apr2-23

GA

Experts

M = 0.27 (Fit = 29) 



SCÉNARIO 1 

 

0

0,2

0,4

0,6

0,8

1

1,2

Dec1-1A2 Dec1-1B2 Dec2-32 Apr1-21A Apr1-21B Apr1-22 Aug1-21A Apr2-21A Apr2-21B Apr2-22 Apr2-23

GA

Experts

M = 0.27 



0

0,1

0,2

0,3

0,4

0,5

0,6

0,7

0,8

0,9

1

Dec1-1A2 Dec1-1B2 Dec2-32 Apr1-21A Apr1-21B Apr1-22 Aug1-21A Apr2-21A Apr2-21B Apr2-22 Apr2-23

Experts

Scénario 1

Scénario 2

Scénario 3

MIGRATION / SCENARIOS (FIT : 29) 



M  
SCÉNARIO 2/3 

 M ~ years M ~ length 



Sequential method 
• Calibration of adult mortality 

(M) on biomass trends 

Pêcherie pélagique 

Lehuta et al. Fish.Res. 2013. 

SA-CALIBRATION-VALIDATION FOR 
PARAMETERIZATION 
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